

HR0717 LRB096 15286 GRL 30384 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

2	WHEREAS,	The	members	of	the	Illinoi	s Ho	use	of
3	Representative	s are	pleased t	o con	gratul	ate the	member	s of t	the
4	Forest Glen co	ommunit	y on the	occas	sion of	f winnin	g 3rd p	olace	in
5	the Community	Lands	cape Cate	egory	of th	ne 2009	Mayor	Dale	y's
6	Landscape Awar	ds for	its Fores	st Gle	n Gard	lens; and			

- WHEREAS, The residents of Forest Glen and the spectacular gardens that they have created are worthy of the greatest respect; therefore, be it
- 10 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
  11 NINETY-SIXTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we
  12 congratulate the members of the Forest Glen community on the
  13 occasion of their 3rd place victory and wish them continued
  14 success and happiness in the future; and be it further
- 15 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 16 presented to the members of the Forest Glen community as a 17 symbol of our esteem and respect.